FORM PTO-1! 1-31-82

100723288

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea  | use record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |
|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying partwiles):  LDI, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Pennsylvania  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name Cother  Release of Security Interest  Execution Date: 04/28/98 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Original Hampton Potato Chip Co., Internal Address: Street Address: 172 Quality Plaza City: Hicksville State: NY ZIP: 11801  □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State New York □ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached: □ Yes □ No  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a  | B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,739,179<br>1,523,690<br>1,622,733 1,659,961 1,831,777 1,712,760<br>1,731,395 1,657,527 1,849,989 2,009,671<br>2,036,489   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sue Heberlig, Paralegal Internal Address: McNees, Wallace & Nurick  Street Address: P.O. Box 1166  City: Harrisburg State: PA ZIP: 17108  | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 11  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41:\$ 290.00  **X Enclosed  D Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |
| DO NOT USI   | E THIS SPACE   |
| any attached copy is a true copy of the original state of Person Signing   |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  | 00000  |
| Do not detach  | this portion   |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa  Commissioner of Patents and Trade  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated  | emarks COO   |

time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample coer sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-001).

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1731 FRAME: 0686-19

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, the Original Hampton Potato Chip Co., Inc. d/b/a Harry's Premium Snacks ("Harry's"), a New York business corporation having offices at Hicksville, New York, has granted a security interest to Wege Pretzel Corp., a division of LDI, Inc. ("LDI"), a Pennsylvania business corporation having offices at Hanover, PA in the following marks (the "Marks"):

| MARK                              | REG. NO.  |
|-----------------------------------|-----------|
| HARRY'S RIO GRANDE                | 1,622,733 |
| HARRY'S SOURDOUGH PRETZELS        | 1,731,395 |
| CABLE CAR DESIGN                  | 1,659,961 |
| HARD CRUNCH                       | 1,657,527 |
| THE FAT FREE GOURMET              | 1,831,777 |
| THE FAT FREE GOURMET Stylized     | 1,849,989 |
| HARRY'S GARDEN                    | 1,739,179 |
| HAMPTON RECIPE                    | 1,523,690 |
| HARRY'S TENDER LOVIN' CORN        | 1,712,760 |
| WHOLE WHEAT HONEYS                | 2,009,671 |
| HARRY'S PREMIUM SNACKS AND DESIGN | 2,036,489 |

AND WHEREAS, LDI desires to release said security interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, LDI, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, hereby releases the security interest in said registered Marks and assigns and

TRADEMARK REEL: 1731 FRAME: 0687 conveys to Harry's all rights which LDI may have in such registered Marks.

This RELEASE, effective on the 21 day of April, 1998 is duly executed by an authorized officer of LDI, Inc.

LDI, Inc.

Name /Clyde R. Lauchman

Name: /Clyde R. I Title: President



## MCNEES, WALLACE & NURICK

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

100 PINE STREET
P. O. BOX 1166
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1166
TELEPHONE (717) 232-8000
FAX (717) 237-5300

http://www.mwn.com

SUSAN F. HEBERLIG Paralegal

DIRECT DIAL: (717) 237-5206

E-MAIL ADDRESS: SHEBERLI@MWN.COM

May 8, 1998

Box ASSIGNMENTS FEE Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3531

Re:

Release of Security Agreement - Recordal

Our File No. 09542-0007

## Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed for filing please find a Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet for the above-referenced release of security interest, together with the original release and the appropriate filing fee.

Your attention to this filing request is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Sue Heberlig Paralegal

Enclosure

RECORDED: 05/11/1998 COLUMBUS, OH